) CHARLOTTESVILLE CITY SCHOOLS

Student Fee Schedule
2022-2023
SCHOOL ITEM AMOUNT PLAN FOR FEE WAIVER
Elementary | Instrument Rental $100 There will be no cost for reduced and free
(K-6) 5th & 6th graders lunch recipients. *
PE Uniform $15 Optional. Students may apply for assistance.
Middle Instrument Rental $100 EEZIE :é/ilil ?:nl»:: cost for reduced and free
School (7-8) PICTs.
All-District Band Audition $5 There will be no cost for students with
Fee financial difficulty.
Instrument Rental $100 There will be no cost for students with
financial difficulty.
Marching Band $150 Optional. Students may apply for assistance.
Marching Shoes $40 (new) Optional. Students may apply for assistance.
$5 (used)
Indoor Drumline $150 Optional. Students may apply for assistance.
Indoor Winter Guard $150 Optional. Students may apply for assistance.

High School

Participation Fees for District,
Regional, and State Ensembles
(Theatre, Band, Orchestra, and
Choir)

Fees will range based
on ensemble and
location of event

Students are not charged. Fees are covered
by CHS or the Division.

Orchestra Auditions Regional $7.50 There will be no cost for students with
All-State $15 financial need.

Choir Auditions:

Honor $15 There will be no cost for students with

All District Auditions $15 financial need.

All-State Auditions $15

Driver’s Education Behind the Th?re. isa wai.ver fo‘r free and reduced lunch
Wheel $160 recipients. This fee is set by an external

program, and the class is not required.

Summer School Tuition

$400 for 1 credit
$200 for ¥ credit (plus

Students may apply for assistance.

$150 for out-
of-division students)
Parking Fee $10 Assistance may be requested.
Cap and Gown for seniors $49 There will be no cost for students with

financial need.

CATEC

Auto Body
Cosmetology 1
Cosmetology 2
Culinary Arts
Dental Assistant
Nurse Aid

All materials for the various program areas are at no cost to students.

Based on CCS community values, financial need will not be a barrier to access to experiences or educational

materials.




CHARLOTTESVILLE CITY SCHOOLS

Chromebook Fee Schedule

2022-2023
Severity or level of device Descriptions and examples of issues 1st After 1st Incident
damage or issues Incident
Forgotten/Misplaced e Forgot Device (needing a No Referral to School Admin
Device loaner) Charge

e System or hardware failures

Level 1 (HD, Wifi, Ram, System Board

Minor Issues, accidental needing replacement) No No

or defective items o  Other minor issues or defective Charge Charge
issues

e [ost or damaged charger or
case
e Cosmetic damage

_L.evel 2 (scratches/small dent) as a
Minor Issues that are . . $10 $25
. . . result of improper carrying or
intentional or negligent
storage
e Intentionally scratched screen
or defacing
e Cracked Screen from drop or
while in bag
Level 3 e Accidental Spills No $25
Major issues that are e Accidental damage requiring Charge
accidental Major part or several

replacement parts

o Lost Device
e Cracked screen from improper

Level 4 transport $50 ) .
Major issues that are e Damage from intentional Full Price (Repair / Replace)
intentional or negligent misuse or abuse

e Missing Keys from Keyboard

Legal Reference: Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended Section 22.1-243



